



Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal & Anr. ... **Petitioners**

vs.

Husen Kasam Shaikh & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr.Mr.Samir M.Suryawanshi i/b. Mr.H.V. Kode for the petitioners.

Smt. A.A.Purav, AGP for respondent -State.

CORAM :- G. S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE :- APRIL 1, 2021

PC :

1. This petition has been notified as per the list of matters as received from the office of the learned Government Pleader to have become infructuous. As per the office notice dated 16 March 2021, the Advocates for the petitioners/petitioners were called upon to give a praecipe in advance in case the petition has not become infructuous. Such praecipe has been received in regard to this petition.
2. It is informed on behalf of the petitioners that the petition has not become infructuous.
3. List the petition for hearing before the regular Court.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)