



216- WP-2115 of 2005 AS:44660

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.2115 OF 2005.**

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal & Anr. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

Husen Kasam Shaikh and Ors. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Samir M. Suryawansi for the Petitioners.*  
*Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*  
*Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia for the Respondent No.3.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 26<sup>th</sup> September , 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, to be listed on Final Hearing Board of **10<sup>th</sup> October 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**

**rsk**