



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005.

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal And Anr. ...Petitioners.

Versus

Husen Kasam Shaikh And Ors. ...Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhati AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 21, 2024.

P. C. :

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Dismissed for non prosecution.
3. In view of the disposal of Writ Petition, nothing survives for consideration in the pending Civil/Interim Applications and the same stand disposed of.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]