



2024:BHC-AS:44660

Board Sr.No.: -232

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal AndPETITIONER
Anr.

V/S

Husen Kasam Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. i/by Adv. Samir M. Suryawanshi for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Sr. Adv. A/W Adv. Vinayak R.
Kumbhar, Adv. Rajendra B. Khaire, Adv. Aniket S. Phapale for
the Respondent .

Smt. Tanu Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)