



2024:BHC-AS:44660

Board Sr.No.: -212

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal AndPETITIONER
Anr.

V/S

Husen Kasam Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran S. Bapat Senior Counsel a/w Gaurav Gawande i/b
Samir Suryawanshi, for Petitioner Nos. 1&2.
Adv. Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2&3.
Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Vinayak R.
Kumbhar, for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th April, 2025

P.C. :

Not before this Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)