



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Husen Kasam Shaikh and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Samir Suryanwanshi and Ms. Bhakti Vasta, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kumud Bhatia, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the State/Respondents No.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Bapat, learned Senior Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and submits that no notice of circulation was given and some time be granted in the matter.

2. Ms. Bhatia, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 tenders across the bar a synopsis in the matter.

3. Let a copy of the synopsis be furnished to the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

4. List on **25th February 2026**.

5. It is made clear that no further time would be granted in the matter.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)