



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Husen Kasam Shaikh and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Samir Surywanshi,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kumud Bhatia, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sandip Babar, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Bapat, learned Senior Advocate, has commenced his arguments in support of the Writ Petition.

2. For Mr. Bapat to conclude and for Ms. Bhatia to commence her arguments in reply, list on 1st April 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)