



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2005

Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Husen Kasam Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Samir M. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kumud Bhatia, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Ms. Bhatia, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.1 and submits that she has throat infection and the matter be suitably adjourned.
3. Mr. Suryawanshi, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and submits that Mr. Bapat, learned Senior Counsel has commenced his arguments in support of the Writ Petition, however, since time is being sought on behalf of the Respondent No. 1, he has no objection.
4. Lis ton 28th April, 2026.